PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7472226**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DE ZHANG	08/05/2021
KRISHNA SANDEEP REDDY DUBBA	08/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE PRISM LIMITED
Street Address:	2 CINNAMON PARK
Internal Address:	CRAB LANE, FEARNHEAD
City:	WARRINGTON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	WA2 OXP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17882312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BAKERHOSTETLER Address Line 1: 1735 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3300**

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101528.000080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER LUNCEFORD
SIGNATURE:	/HEATHER LUNCEFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=101528_000080_Assignments#page1.tif source=101528 000080 Assignments#page2.tif source=101528 000080 Assignments#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060736 FRAME: 0934 507425297

source=101528_000080_Assignments#page4.tif source=101528_000080_Assignments#page5.tif source=101528_000080_Assignments#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060736 FRAME: 0935

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

- (1) DE ZHANG of 78 Kensington Road, Colchester CO2 7FH, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) **BLUE PRISM LIMITED** (registered in the UK with no. 04260035) whose registered office is at 2 Cinnamon Park, Crab Lane, Fearnhead, Warrington, WA2 0XP, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE")

BACKGROUND:

- A. The ASSIGNEE is the registered applicant in respect of the patent application set out in the Schedule (the "PATENT").
- B. The ASSIGNOR is an inventor in respect of the inventions the subject of the PATENT and the ASSIGNOR's contribution to the inventions was made for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and in circumstances such that the ASSIGNEE has at all relevant times been legally and beneficially entitled to all the ASSIGNOR's rights in the inventions (including any patent applications that may be filed in relation thereto).
- C. The parties have agreed to execute this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT for the purpose of confirming the ASSIGNEE'S rights in the PATENT.

AGREED TERMS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 For the consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has assigned and hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the ASSIGNEE absolutely and the ASSIGNEE confirms that it has accepted and hereby accepts:
 - (a) all of the ASSIGNOR's right and title to and interest in the PATENT (and any inventions claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT), including, without limitation:
 - in respect of each invention claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT, the right to file patent applications, claim priority from such applications, and prosecute and obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of any country or territory in the world;
 - (ii) in respect of each application included in the PATENT:
 - (aa) the right to claim priority from such application;
 - (bb) the right to prosecute and obtain grant of patent; and
 - (cc) the right to file divisional applications based thereon and to prosecute and obtain grant of patent on each and any such divisional application;
 - (iii) all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the PATENT and the right to apply to each of the national patent offices of the designated countries covered by any PATENT granted under the European Patent Convention to be registered as proprietor in that country;
 - (iv) the right to extend to, or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world each and any of the PATENT, and each and any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or filed as per clause 1.1(a)(i), and to extend to,

P081295EP - GJS/BHD/LJJ - 5th August 2021

- or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world any patent or like protection granted in respect of any of such applications; and
- (v) the absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or referred to above (including, without limitation, any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions in relation to any thereof); and
- (vi) supplementary protection certificates (right to apply for and existing SPCs);
- (b) the right to bring, make, oppose or defend any appeal proceedings, claims or actions (and, where applicable, obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered)) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the PATENT (or any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or referred to above, or of the rights conferred by publication of any of the same), whether occurring/arising before, on or after the date of this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 2.1 The ASSIGNOR shall at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE at any time:
 - (a) do all acts and execute and swear all documents that are reasonably necessary or desirable to vest absolute legal and beneficial ownership of the rights, interests and other matters assigned or purported to be assigned pursuant to the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (the "RIGHTS") in the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees), to perfect the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominees') title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world or otherwise give the ASSIGNEE the full benefit of the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (including, without limitation, doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the PATENT in the name of the ASSIGNEE in all relevant jurisdictions); and
 - (b) give to the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) such reasonable assistance as the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) may request in evidencing the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominee's) title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world.
- 2.2 The ASSIGNOR hereby appoints the ASSIGNEE to be its attorney in his name and on his behalf to execute documents, use the ASSIGNOR's name and do all things which are necessary or desirable for the ASSIGNEE to obtain for itself (or its nominees) the full benefit of this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT. This power of attorney: (a) is irrevocable and is given by way of security to secure the performance of the ASSIGNOR's obligations under this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT; and (b) authorises the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the PATENT and any other RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

3. COUNTERPARTS

3.1 This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.

LAW

4.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

P081295EP - GJS/BHD/LJJ - 5th August 2021

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect as of the date of last signature by the parties.

SCHEDULE

THE PATENT

Application No.	References
EP 21189837.4	P081295EP

EXECUTED by the ASSIGNOR DE ZHANG:	EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE BLUE PRISM LIMITED:
Signature: 28 12. Date: 5th August 2021	Signature: James Marin Name: TAMES RICHARD MARTIN
in the presence of a witness: Signature:	Title: SENIOR IP COUNSEL Date: 8th August 2021 in the presence of a witness: Signature: 5 / Ca/L. Job Title: RETIRED
Address (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): 78 KENSINGTON ROAD COLCHESTER CO2 7FH UNITED KINGDOM	Name (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): STUART TEFFERY MARTIN Address (IN BLOCK CAPITALS):

18 FAIRACRES, TADMONTH, SURREY, KT 20 SOT

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

- (1) KRISHNA SANDEEP REDDY DUBBA of 18 Warwick Road, Little Canfield, CM6 1GB, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNOR")
- (2) BLUE PRISM LIMITED (registered in the UK with no. 04260035) whose registered office is at 2 Cinnamon Park, Crab Lane, Fearnhead, Warrington, WAZ 0XP, United Kingdom ("ASSIGNEE")

BACKGROUND:

- A. The ASSIGNEE is the registered applicant in respect of the patent application set out in the Schedule (the "PATENT").
- B. The ASSIGNOR is an inventor in respect of the invention(s) which are the subject of the PATENT and the ASSIGNOR's contribution to the invention(s) was made for the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and in circumstances such that the ASSIGNEE has at all relevant times been legally and beneficially entitled to all the ASSIGNOR's rights in the inventions (including any patent applications that may be filed in relation thereto).
- C. The parties have agreed to execute this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT for the purpose of confirming the ASSIGNEE'S rights in the PATENT.

AGREED TERMS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 For the consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound sterling) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNOR (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has assigned and hereby assigns with full title guarantee to the ASSIGNEE absolutely and the ASSIGNEE confirms that it has accepted and hereby accepts:
 - (a) all of the ASSIGNOR's right and title to and interest in the PATENT (and any inventions claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT), including, without limitation:
 - (i) in respect of each invention claimed by or disclosed in the PATENT, the right to file patent applications, claim priority from such applications, and prosecute and obtain grant of patent or similar protection in or in respect of any country or territory in the world;
 - (ii) in respect of each application included in the PATENT:
 - (aa) the right to claim priority from such application;
 - (bb) the right to prosecute and obtain grant of patent; and
 - (cc) the right to file divisional applications based thereon and to prosecute and obtain grant of patent on each and any such divisional application;
 - (iii) all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the PATENT and the right to apply to each of the national patent offices of the designated countries covered by any PATENT granted under the European Patent Convention to be registered as proprietor in that country;
 - (iv) the right to extend to, or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world each and any of the PATENT, and each and any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or filed as per clause 1.1(a)(i), and to extend to,

PORT 2000 P -- SHOR, JJ. JHN -- 3rd August 2022

- or register in or in respect of, any country or territory in the world any patent or like protection granted in respect of any of such applications; and
- (v) the absolute entitlement to any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or referred to above (including, without limitation, any divisionals, continuations, reissues and extensions in relation to any thereof); and
- (vi) supplementary protection certificates (right to apply for and existing SPCs);and
- (b) the right to bring, make, oppose or defend any appeal proceedings, claims or actions (and, where applicable, obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered)) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the PATENT (or any patents granted pursuant to any of the applications included in the PATENT and/or referred to above, or of the rights conferred by publication of any of the same), whether occurring/arising before, on or after the date of this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT.

2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

- 2.1 The ASSIGNOR shall at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE at any time:
 - (a) do all acts and execute and swear all documents that are reasonably necessary or desirable to vest absolute legal and beneficial ownership of the rights, interests and other matters assigned or purported to be assigned pursuant to the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (the "RIGHTS") in the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees), to perfect the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominees') title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world or otherwise give the ASSIGNEE the full benefit of the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT (including, without limitation, doing all acts which may be necessary or desirable to record the PATENT in the name of the ASSIGNEE in all relevant jurisdictions); and
 - (b) give to the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) such reasonable assistance as the ASSIGNEE (or its nominees) may request in evidencing the ASSIGNEE's (or its nominee's) title to the RIGHTS anywhere in the world.
- 2.2 The ASSIGNOR hereby appoints the ASSIGNEE to be its attorney in his name and on his behalf to execute documents, use the ASSIGNOR's name and do all things which are necessary or desirable for the ASSIGNEE to obtain for itself (or its nominees) the full benefit of this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT. This power of attorney: (a) is irrevocable and is given by way of security to secure the performance of the ASSIGNOR's obligations under this CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT; and (b) authorises the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNOR as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the PATENT and any other RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

3. COUNTERPARTS

3.1 This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall constitute a duplicate original, but all the counterparts shall together constitute the one agreement.

4. LAW

4.1 This Agreement shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

POST296EP -- BHOY, JUJUIN -- 3rd August 2022

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT has been executed as a deed and is delivered and takes effect as of the date of last signature by the parties.

SCHEDULE

THE PATENT

References
P081295EP

X	4
EXECUTED by the ASSIGNOR KRISHNA SANDEEP REDDY DUBBA: Signature:	EXECUTED by the ASSIGNEE BLUE PRISM LIMITED: Signature James Nath
in the presence of a witness: Signature: R. Bogupalak Shut, Job Title: RISK IT DEVELOPEL Name (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): HAGYALAKSHATI REGATIPALLY	Title: SCNIGR IP COUNSELL Date: OS/08/2022 in the presence of a witness: Signature: STCALL. Job Title: RETIREO
Address (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): 18 WARWICK ROAD LITTLE CANFIELD UK, CM6 198	Name (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): STUART TEFFERY MARTIN Address (IN BLOCK CAPITALS): 1 8 FAIRACRES, TAAJORTH, SURREY K T20 5 RT

PO8129SEP -BHD/LJJJJHN - 3rd August 2022

PATENT REEL: 060736 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 08/05/2022